
 

Mass General Brigham Health Plan includes Mass General Brigham Health Plan, Inc. 
and Mass General Brigham Health Insurance Company. 

Drug Recall 
 
DATE OF RECALL: November 9, 2023 
 
DRUG NAME: Deferasirox 500 mg Tablets for Oral Suspension, 30 Count 
 
RECALLING FIRM: Glenmark Pharmaceuticals Inc., USA. 
 
REASON FOR RECALL: This recall was issued due to failed dissolution specifications. 
 
FDA LINK: N/A 
 
OTHER DETAILS: N/A 
 
RECALLED PRODUCT: 
 

 

Product Description NDC Number Lot Number Expiration Date 

Deferasirox 500 mg Tablets for Oral 
Suspension, 30 Count 68462-0496-30 

17220063 
17220396 
17220397 
17220965 
17221187 
17221523 
17221793 
17221794 
17221801  

12/2023 
 01/2024  
01/2024 
04/2024 
07/2024  
07/2024 
08/2024 
08/2024 
08/2024  


