

Drug Recall

DATE OF RECALL: November 9, 2023

DRUG NAME: Deferasirox 500 mg Tablets for Oral Suspension, 30 Count

RECALLING FIRM: Glenmark Pharmaceuticals Inc., USA.

REASON FOR RECALL: This recall was issued due to failed dissolution specifications.

FDA LINK: N/A

OTHER DETAILS: N/A

RECALLED PRODUCT:

Product Description	NDC Number	Lot Number	Expiration Date
Deferasirox 500 mg Tablets for Oral Suspension, 30 Count	68462-0496-30	17220063	12/2023
		17220396	01/2024
		17220397	01/2024
		17220965	04/2024
		17221187	07/2024
		17221523	07/2024
		17221793	08/2024
		17221794	08/2024
		17221801	08/2024